

(2) On the same page, in the second column, under the

II. Self-Regulatory Organization's Statement of the Purpose of, and Statutory Basis for, the Proposed Rule Change

heading, in the first paragraph, in the second line "Regulations" should read "Regulation".

[FR Doc. C1-24808 Filed 10-24-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-44921; File No. SR-Phlx-00-70]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing and Order Granting Accelerated Approval of Proposed Rule Change and Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 by the Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc. Relating to TheStreet.com Internet Index

October 11, 2001.

Correction

In notice document 01-26085 beginning on page 52823 in the issue of

Wednesday, October 17, 2001, make the following correction:

On page 52823, in the second column, the date line should be as set forth above.

[FR Doc. C1-26085 Filed 10-24-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-44391; File No. SR-NASD-2001-72]

Self Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing of a Proposed Rule Change by the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc., Relating to Nasdaq National Market Execution System Fees Charged to Non-Members

Correction

In notice document 01-26401 beginning on page 53276 in the issue of Friday, October 19, 2001, make the following correction:

On page 53276, in the second column, the Release No., File No., and subject title should be as set forth above.

[FR Doc. C1-26401 Filed 10-24-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Federal Aviation Administration

14 CFR Part 25

[Docket No. NM175; Special Conditions No. 25-01-01-SC]

Special Conditions: Boeing Model 777-200 Series Airplanes; Overhead Crew Rest Compartment

Correction

In rule document 01-12106 beginning on page 26971 in the issue of Tuesday, May 15, 2001, make the following correction:

On page 26873 in the second column, under

The Special Conditions

heading, in paragraph 1(a)(3), "permitted" should read, "prohibited".

[FR Doc. C1-12106 Filed 10-24-01; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 1505-01-D